
Current Playing Day

GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2010-02-24

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics

Preseason games

Djurgårdens IF - Färjestads BK23/02 3-4 (1-3, 1-0, 1-1)  1 217 Behrn Arena

Brynäs IF - MODO Hockey23/02 1-3 (0-0, 1-1, 0-2)  1 026 Glysishallen

Luleå HF - Skellefteå AIK23/02 3-4 (1-1, 2-2, 0-1)  1 415 Lombiahallen

Linköpings HC - HV 7124/02 5-3 (2-2, 1-1, 2-0)  948 Cloetta Center

Rögle BK - Frölunda HC24/02 3-3 (1-1, 1-1, 1-1)  1 076 Lindab Arena



Current Standings

TPGF:GALTWGPRk Team OTW OTL PSW PSL



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Gartner, Robin 2  6  8 0  8  4 8:71 DMIK

Hilmerson, Alexander 20  6  6 1  5  4 5:22 FMIK

Hlinka, Jaroslav 71  1  5 3  2  0 3:23 FLHC

Forssell, Erik 20  5  5 3  2  0 4:24 FSKE

Jakobs, Jens 26  6  5 2  3  4 4:65 FMIK

Söderberg, Carl 27  1  5 1  4  4 0:06 FMIF

Mårtensson, Tony 9  2  5 1  4  2 4:27 FLHC

Skrbek, Pavel 11  5  5 1  4  6 5:08 DSKE

Ottinger, Hans 22  2  4 4  0  2 3:09 FKHK

Lagerström, Tony 11  5  4 3  1  2 6:310 FMIK

Viksten, Daniel 13  6  4 3  1  2 5:211 FMIK

Zettergren, Mikael 9  6  4 2  2  0 4:612 FMIK

Moran, Brad 23  6  4 2  2  6 2:413 FSKE

Blomqvist, Jacob 18  1  4 1  3  0 4:214 FBIK

Videll, Linus 18  2  4 1  3  0 3:315 FSSK

Brasar, Daniel 91  2  4 1  3  0 2:016 FKHK

Henning, Petter 52  2  4 1  3  2 3:117 FKHK

Ekholm, Mattias 14  4  4 0  4  0 5:318 DMIK

Hynning, Fredrik 7  2  3 3  0  0 5:119 FTIK

Lundh, Patrik 9  1  3 2  1  2 4:220 FBIK

Pihlström, Antti 41  1  3 2  1  2 3:021 FFBK

Laatikainen, Arto 42  2  3 2  1  0 4:122 DFBK

Pääjärvi-Svensson, Magnus 91  2  3 2  1  0 4:1FTIK

Löfberg, Christofer 10  2  3 2  1  4 0:024 FIKO

Abbott, Cam 24  2  3 2  1  12 2:025 FLHF

AIK - A I K  IF AIS - Almtuna IS BIE - EHC Biel BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BJÖ - IF Björklöven BOR - Borås HC COM - IK Comet NOR

DAV - HC Davos DIF - Djurgårdens IF DRIG - Dynamo Riga FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HCL - HC Lugano HV71 - HV 71 IKO - IK Oskarshamn



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Ottinger, Hans 22  2  41 KHK F

Hlinka, Jaroslav 71  1  32 LHC F

Hynning, Fredrik 7  2  33 TIK F

Forssell, Erik 20  5  34 SKE F

Lagerström, Tony 11  5  3MIK F

Viksten, Daniel 13  6  36 MIK F

Hardt, Nichlas 44  1  27 MIF F

Kindahl, Björn 19  1  2BIK F

Larsson, Emil 18  1  2TRA F

Lindh, Andreas 19  1  2VIK D

Lundh, Patrik 9  1  2BIK F

Pihlström, Antti 41  1  2FBK F

Setzinger, Oliver 44  1  2DAV F

Abbott, Cam 24  2  214 LHF F

Andersson, Oscar 23  2  2IKO F

Bemström, Jörgen 24  2  2SSK F

Engqvist, Andreas 21  2  2DIF F

Laatikainen, Arto 42  2  2FBK D

Löfberg, Christofer 10  2  2IKO F

Pääjärvi-Svensson, Magnus 91  2  2TIK F

Ringberg, Victor 60  2  2KHK F

Sjögren, Mattias 11  2  2RBK F

Lindberg, Oscar 12  3  223 SKE F

Johansson, Martin 16  5  224 MIK F

Jakobs, Jens 26  6  225 MIK F

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Gartner, Robin 2  6  81 DMIK

Hilmerson, Alexander 20  6  52 FMIK

Söderberg, Carl 27  1  43 FMIF

Mårtensson, Tony 9  2  44 FLHC

Ekholm, Mattias 14  4  45 DMIK

Skrbek, Pavel 11  5  46 DSKE

Blomqvist, Jacob 18  1  37 FBIK

Bäckman, Christian 5  1  3DFRÖ

Corso, Daniel 13  1  3FTIK

Fahlqvist, Thomas 49  1  3FKHK

Brasar, Daniel 91  2  311 FKHK

Henning, Petter 52  2  3FKHK

Rasmussen, Dennis 86  2  3FVIK

Videll, Linus 18  2  3FSSK

Jakobs, Jens 26  6  315 FMIK

Blindenbacher, Severin 55  1  216 DFBK

Bürgler, Dario 87  1  2FDAV

Eriksson, Mikael 16  1  2FBIK

Hlinka, Jaroslav 71  1  2FLHC

Pikkarainen, Hannu 48  1  2DMODO

Thelander, Martin 25  1  2DBIK

Andersson, Erik 3  2  222 DLHC

Andersson, Niklas 24  2  2FFRÖ

Beaudoin, Eric 28  2  2FRBK

Colliton, Jeremy 24  2  2FRBK

AIK - A I K  IF AIS - Almtuna IS BIE - EHC Biel BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BJÖ - IF Björklöven BOR - Borås HC COM - IK Comet NOR

DAV - HC Davos DIF - Djurgårdens IF DRIG - Dynamo Riga FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HCL - HC Lugano HV71 - HV 71 IKO - IK Oskarshamn



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Ottinger, Hans1  66,67KHK F 22  2  4  6

Lindh, Andreas2  66,67VIK D 19  1  2  3

Hlinka, Jaroslav3  60,00LHC F 71  1  3  5

Hynning, Fredrik4  50,00TIK F 7  2  3  6

Kindahl, Björn5  50,00BIK F 19  1  2  4

Setzinger, Oliver  50,00DAV F 44  1  2  4

Andersson, Johan7  50,00KRI F 20  1  1  2

Fernholm, Daniel  50,00LHC D 5  1  1  2

Ivars, Jim  50,00TRA D 3  1  1  2

Laurila, Henri  50,00MODO D 44  1  1  2

Lundqvist, Joel  50,00FRÖ F 20  1  1  2

Persson, Markus  50,00LIF F 22  1  1  2

Pikkarainen, Hannu  50,00MODO D 48  1  1  2

Rundkvist, Adam  50,00SBK F 23  1  1  2

Sundström, Niklas  50,00MODO F 24  1  1  2

Thellberg, Robert  50,00SBK F 27  1  1  2

Wennerström, Peter  50,00BIK F 13  1  1  2

Öberg, Peter  50,00VIK F 73  1  1  2

Larsson, Emil19  40,00TRA F 18  1  2  5

Pääjärvi-Svensson, Magnus20  40,00TIK F 91  2  2  5

Lundh, Patrik21  33,33BIK F 9  1  2  6

Abbott, Cam22  33,33LHF F 24  2  2  6

Sjögren, Mattias  33,33RBK F 11  2  2  6

Lindberg, Oscar24  33,33SKE F 12  3  2  6

Blomqvist, Jacob25  33,33BIK F 18  1  1  3

AIK - A I K  IF AIS - Almtuna IS BIE - EHC Biel BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BJÖ - IF Björklöven BOR - Borås HC COM - IK Comet NOR

DAV - HC Davos DIF - Djurgårdens IF DRIG - Dynamo Riga FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HCL - HC Lugano HV71 - HV 71 IKO - IK Oskarshamn



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Gartner, Robin 2  6  8 0  8  4 8:71 DMIK

Skrbek, Pavel 11  5  5 1  4  6 5:02 DSKE

Ekholm, Mattias 14  4  4 0  4  0 5:33 DMIK

Laatikainen, Arto 42  2  3 2  1  0 4:14 DFBK

Pikkarainen, Hannu 48  1  3 1  2  0 2:05 DMODO

Amnér, Viktor 23  6  3 1  2  4 3:96 DMIK

Owilli, Mikael 3  6  3 1  2  10 8:77 DMIK

Bäckman, Christian 5  1  3 0  3  0 1:28 DFRÖ

Lindh, Andreas 19  1  2 2  0  2 3:19 DVIK

Karlsson, Mattias 33  2  2 1  1  0 3:210 DTIK

Johansson, Alexander 12  2  2 1  1  0 1:011 DIKO

Ribbenstrand, Alexander 6  2  2 1  1  2 4:112 DVIK

Wahlqvist, Roger 3  2  2 1  1  2 2:113 DKHK

Rundblad, David 7  5  2 1  1  0 1:114 DSKE

Thelander, Martin 25  1  2 0  2  0 3:115 DBIK

Blindenbacher, Severin 55  1  2 0  2  2 3:016 DFBK

Andersson, Erik 3  2  2 0  2  0 3:217 DLHC

Vallin, Ari 33  2  2 0  2  0 2:118 DFBK

Fernholm, Daniel 5  1  1 1  0  0 1:119 DLHC

Ivars, Jim 3  1  1 1  0  0 0:120 DTRA

Krstev, Angel 23  1  1 1  0  0 1:121 DFBK

Laurila, Henri 44  1  1 1  0  0 0:122 DMODO

Hersley, Patrik 8  1  1 1  0  0 0:0DMIF

Persson, Markus 22  1  1 1  0  2 1:124 DLIF

Styrman, Fredrik 15  1  1 1  0  2 1:0DLHF

AIK - A I K  IF AIS - Almtuna IS BIE - EHC Biel BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BJÖ - IF Björklöven BOR - Borås HC COM - IK Comet NOR

DAV - HC Davos DIF - Djurgårdens IF DRIG - Dynamo Riga FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HCL - HC Lugano HV71 - HV 71 IKO - IK Oskarshamn



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Axelsson, Dick 31  11  1FFBK

Bastiansen, Anders 20  1  1FFBK

Högardh, Peter 12  1  1FRBK

Laurila, Henri 44  1  1DMODO

Lindh, Andreas 19  1  1DVIK

Lundh, Patrik 9  1  1FBIK

Setzinger, Oliver 44  1  1FDAV

Styrman, Fredrik 15  1  1DLHF

Wallgren, Tomas 86  1  1FMIF

Eriksson, Tim 26  210  1FDIF

Jadeland, Nicklas 71  2  1FIKO

Johansson, Alexander 12  2  1DIKO

Lönn, Jonas 40  2  1FKHK

Mårtensson, Tony 9  2  1FLHC

Olsson, Kalle 21  2  1FVIK

Pääjärvi-Svensson, Magnus 91  2  1FTIK

Ringberg, Victor 60  2  1FKHK

Surovy, Tomas 43  2  1FSKE

Thörnberg, Martin 10  2  1FHV71

Lindberg, Oscar 12  320  1FSKE

Karlsson, Melker 15  421  1FSKE

Rundblad, David 7  522  1DSKE

Hilmerson, Alexander 20  623  1FMIK

Jakobs, Jens 26  6  1FMIK

Zettergren, Mikael 9  6  1FMIK

AIK - A I K  IF AIS - Almtuna IS BIE - EHC Biel BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BJÖ - IF Björklöven BOR - Borås HC COM - IK Comet NOR

DAV - HC Davos DIF - Djurgårdens IF DRIG - Dynamo Riga FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HCL - HC Lugano HV71 - HV 71 IKO - IK Oskarshamn



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Brage, Axel1  1 2  24  0  24  100,00  0 35  0,0059:50IKO

Thalberg, Johan2  2 2  53  1  52  98,11  1 78  0,50120:00VIK

Genoni, Leonardo3  1 1  22  1  21  95,45  0 30  1,0060:00DAV

Svensson, Markus  1 1  22  1  21  95,45  0 31  1,0060:00MIF

Malek, Roman5  1 1  20  1  19  95,00  0 45  1,0060:00MODO

Galbraith, Patrick6  2 2  36  2  34  94,44  0 31  1,3688:16BJÖ

Karlsson, Henrik7  2 2  53  3  50  94,34  1 1  1,50120:00FBK

Nihlstorp, Cristopher8  2 2  42  3  39  92,86  0 37  1,80100:00RBK

Peltonen, Aaro9  1 1  31  2  29  93,55  0 35  2,0060:00VAA

Wesslau, Gustaf10  1 2  28  2  26  92,86  0 41  2,0060:00DIF

Fransson, Oskar11  1 2  25  2  23  92,00  0 36  2,0060:00KHK

Liv, Stefan12  1 1  19  2  17  89,47  0 1  2,0060:00HV71

Hadelöv, Andreas13  4 5  68  8  60  88,24  1 1  2,28210:41SKE

Dahlberg, Nicklas14  3 6  61  7  54  88,52  0 30  2,81149:15SKE

Engstrand, Christian15  1 2  42  3  39  92,86  0 31  3,0060:00LHC

Markström, Jacob16  1 1  39  3  36  92,31  0 25  3,0060:00BIF

Kurtz, Justin17  1 1  30  3  27  90,00  0 30  3,0060:00ÖHK

Pettersson, Martin18  1 1  28  3  25  89,29  0 1  3,0060:00KHK

Idoff, Sebastian19  1 1  26  3  23  88,46  0 62  3,0060:00FRÖ

Törnqvist, Gusten  1 1  26  3  23  88,46  0 1  3,0060:00FRÖ

Rautio, David21  1 2  18  3  15  83,33  0 1  3,0060:00IKO

Norrena, Fredrik22  1 2  33  3  30  90,91  0 30  3,0559:00LHC

Lindbäck, Anders23  2 2  61  6  55  90,16  0 35  3,05118:00TIK

Bjurling, Björn24  1 2  23  3  20  86,96  0 39  3,1557:11SSK

Jönsson, Johannes25  1 1  37  4  33  89,19  0 35  4,0060:00KRI

Pfäffli, Moritz26  1 1  31  4  27  87,10  0 20  4,0060:00BIE

Leinonen, Timo27  1 1  24  4  20  83,33  0 44  4,0060:00LIF

Ridderwall, Stefan28  1 2  26  4  22  84,62  0 39  4,0659:04DIF

Sahlin, Alexander29  1 1  24  4  20  83,33  0 30  4,0958:37BIF

Johansson, Lars30  4 6  117  17  100  85,47  0 1  4,25240:00MIK

Michel, Andro31  1 1  21  5  16  76,19  0 30  5,0060:00BIK

Andersson, Andreas32  1 2  30  5  25  83,33  0 35  5,1458:20HV71

Ahlsenfelt, Oscar33  1 1  40  6  34  85,00  0 1  6,0060:00PAN

Eriksson, Joacim34  1 2  28  6  22  78,57  0 30  6,0060:00LIF

Sjögren, Pontus35  1 2  35  6  29  82,86  0 35  6,0459:37SSK

Hansson, Marcus36  1 1  38  8  30  78,95  0 30  8,0060:00TRA

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 1 Ottosson, Markus LHF  1  1 60:00  30  1  1,00  29  96,67  0

 30 Sehlstedt, Thomas BJÖ  2  1 30:26  22  1  1,97  21  95,45  0

 29 Penker, Jürgen RBK  2  1 20:00  17  1  3,00  16  94,12  0

 31 Nilsson, Anders LHF  2  1 59:29  28  4  4,03  24  85,71  0

 33 Modig, Mattias LHF  2  1 57:45  20  4  4,16  16  80,00  0

 30 Hansen, Daniel MIK  6  2 119:31  55  10  5,02  45  81,82  0

AIK - A I K  IF AIS - Almtuna IS BIE - EHC Biel BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BJÖ - IF Björklöven BOR - Borås HC COM - IK Comet NOR

DAV - HC Davos DIF - Djurgårdens IF DRIG - Dynamo Riga FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HCL - HC Lugano HV71 - HV 71 IKO - IK Oskarshamn



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Brage, Axel1  1 2  24  0  24  100,00  0 35  0,0059:50IKO

Thalberg, Johan2  2 2  53  1  52  98,11  1 78  0,50120:00VIK

Genoni, Leonardo3  1 1  22  1  21  95,45  0 30  1,0060:00DAV

Svensson, Markus  1 1  22  1  21  95,45  0 31  1,0060:00MIF

Malek, Roman5  1 1  20  1  19  95,00  0 45  1,0060:00MODO

Galbraith, Patrick6  2 2  36  2  34  94,44  0 31  1,3688:16BJÖ

Karlsson, Henrik7  2 2  53  3  50  94,34  1 1  1,50120:00FBK

Peltonen, Aaro8  1 1  31  2  29  93,55  0 35  2,0060:00VAA

Nihlstorp, Cristopher9  2 2  42  3  39  92,86  0 37  1,80100:00RBK

Wesslau, Gustaf10  1 2  28  2  26  92,86  0 41  2,0060:00DIF

Engstrand, Christian11  1 2  42  3  39  92,86  0 31  3,0060:00LHC

Markström, Jacob12  1 1  39  3  36  92,31  0 25  3,0060:00BIF

Fransson, Oskar13  1 2  25  2  23  92,00  0 36  2,0060:00KHK

Norrena, Fredrik14  1 2  33  3  30  90,91  0 30  3,0559:00LHC

Lindbäck, Anders15  2 2  61  6  55  90,16  0 35  3,05118:00TIK

Kurtz, Justin16  1 1  30  3  27  90,00  0 30  3,0060:00ÖHK

Liv, Stefan17  1 1  19  2  17  89,47  0 1  2,0060:00HV71

Pettersson, Martin18  1 1  28  3  25  89,29  0 1  3,0060:00KHK

Jönsson, Johannes19  1 1  37  4  33  89,19  0 35  4,0060:00KRI

Dahlberg, Nicklas20  3 6  61  7  54  88,52  0 30  2,81149:15SKE

Idoff, Sebastian21  1 1  26  3  23  88,46  0 62  3,0060:00FRÖ

Törnqvist, Gusten  1 1  26  3  23  88,46  0 1  3,0060:00FRÖ

Hadelöv, Andreas23  4 5  68  8  60  88,24  1 1  2,28210:41SKE

Pfäffli, Moritz24  1 1  31  4  27  87,10  0 20  4,0060:00BIE

Bjurling, Björn25  1 2  23  3  20  86,96  0 39  3,1557:11SSK

Johansson, Lars26  4 6  117  17  100  85,47  0 1  4,25240:00MIK

Ahlsenfelt, Oscar27  1 1  40  6  34  85,00  0 1  6,0060:00PAN

Ridderwall, Stefan28  1 2  26  4  22  84,62  0 39  4,0659:04DIF

Rautio, David29  1 2  18  3  15  83,33  0 1  3,0060:00IKO

Leinonen, Timo30  1 1  24  4  20  83,33  0 44  4,0060:00LIF

Sahlin, Alexander31  1 1  24  4  20  83,33  0 30  4,0958:37BIF

Andersson, Andreas32  1 2  30  5  25  83,33  0 35  5,1458:20HV71

Sjögren, Pontus33  1 2  35  6  29  82,86  0 35  6,0459:37SSK

Hansson, Marcus34  1 1  38  8  30  78,95  0 30  8,0060:00TRA

Eriksson, Joacim35  1 2  28  6  22  78,57  0 30  6,0060:00LIF

Michel, Andro36  1 1  21  5  16  76,19  0 30  5,0060:00BIK

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 96,67 29 1,00 1 3060:00 1 1LHFOttosson, Markus 1

 0 95,45 21 1,97 1 2230:26 1 2BJÖSehlstedt, Thomas 30

 0 94,12 16 3,00 1 1720:00 1 2RBKPenker, Jürgen 29

 0 85,71 24 4,03 4 2859:29 1 2LHFNilsson, Anders 31

 0 81,82 45 5,02 10 55119:31 2 6MIKHansen, Daniel 30

 0 80,00 16 4,16 4 2057:45 1 2LHFModig, Mattias 33

AIK - A I K  IF AIS - Almtuna IS BIE - EHC Biel BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BJÖ - IF Björklöven BOR - Borås HC COM - IK Comet NOR

DAV - HC Davos DIF - Djurgårdens IF DRIG - Dynamo Riga FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HCL - HC Lugano HV71 - HV 71 IKO - IK Oskarshamn



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Täng, Alexander 11  1  371  1  1  1  1  37,00DÖHK

Marttinen, Jyri 58  5  312  3  1  0  1  6,20DSKE

Norgren, Christoffer 29  6  293  2  1  0  1  4,83DSKE

Thörn, Christopher 20  2  274  1  1  0  1  13,50FBJÖ

Hurtig, Marcus 25  2  255  0  1  0  1  12,50FLHF

Persson, Anton 14  2  25  0  1  0  1  12,50FIKO

Eriksson, Marcus 19  5  167  3  0  1  0  3,20FMIK

McGregor, Bryan 70  1  148  2  0  1  0  14,00FVAA

Lidhammar, Mikael 20  3  149  2  0  1  0  4,67FLHF

Abbott, Cam 24  2  1210  1  0  1  0  6,00FLHF

Abbott, Chris 29  3  1211  6  0  0  0  4,00FLHF

Petrasek, David 22  2  1012  0  0  1  0  5,00DHV71

Hagos, Yared 91  5  1013  5  0  0  0  2,00FSKE

Owilli, Mikael 3  6  1014  5  0  0  0  1,67DMIK

Sjögren, Mattias 11  2  815  4  0  0  0  4,00FRBK

Ericsson, Jimmie 21  5  816  4  0  0  0  1,60FSKE

Danielsson, Nicklas 44  2  617  3  0  0  0  3,00FDIF

Ullman, Petter 16  2  6  3  0  0  0  3,00DLIF

Chabada, Martin 14  3  619  3  0  0  0  2,00FLHF

Fogström, Niklas 28  5  620  3  0  0  0  1,20FMIK

Skrbek, Pavel 11  5  6  3  0  0  0  1,20DSKE

Artursson, Greger 29  6  622  3  0  0  0  1,00DMIK

Lundberg, Martin 27  6  6  3  0  0  0  1,00FSKE

Moran, Brad 23  6  6  3  0  0  0  1,00FSKE

Adolfsson, Johan 19  1  425  2  0  0  0  4,00FÖHK

AIK - A I K  IF AIS - Almtuna IS BIE - EHC Biel BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BJÖ - IF Björklöven BOR - Borås HC COM - IK Comet NOR

DAV - HC Davos DIF - Djurgårdens IF DRIG - Dynamo Riga FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HCL - HC Lugano HV71 - HV 71 IKO - IK Oskarshamn



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Larsson, Adam 5  51  6 6  0SKE D

Skrbek, Pavel 11  52  5 5  0SKE D

Artursson, Greger 29  63  4 7  3MIK D

Hynning, Fredrik 7  24  4 5  1TIK F

Corso, Daniel 13  15  4 4  0TIK F

Messa, Peter 40  1  4 4  0BIK D

Majesky, Ivan 16  27  4 4  0SKE D

Lagerström, Tony 11  58  3 6  3MIK F

Hilmerson, Alexander 20  69  3 5  2MIK F

Viksten, Daniel 13  6  3 5  2MIK F

Eklund, Oscar 15  211  3 4  1DIF D

Laatikainen, Arto 42  2  3 4  1FBK D

Pääjärvi-Svensson, Magnus 91  2  3 4  1TIK F

Rasmussen, Dennis 86  2  3 4  1VIK F

Ribbenstrand, Alexander 6  2  3 4  1VIK D

Belin, Erik 59  116  3 3  0KHK F

Blindenbacher, Severin 55  1  3 3  0FBK D

Höggren, Fredrik 23  1  3 3  0BIK F

Mattsson, Jesper 11  1  3 3  0FBK F

Pihlström, Antti 41  1  3 3  0FBK F

Ottinger, Hans 22  221  3 3  0KHK F

Karlsson, Melker 15  422  3 3  0SKE F

Strandberg, Niklas 8  623  3 3  0SKE D

Ekholm, Mattias 14  424  2 5  3MIK D

Blomqvist, Jacob 18  125  2 4  2BIK F

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

Ledin, Jens1  100,00 1 33 FBJÖ  5  5  0

Karlsson, Gabriel2  77,27 1 49 FTIK  22  17  5

Qvist, Eetu3  76,92 1 25 FBJÖ  13  10  3

Bemström, Jörgen4  75,00 2 24 FSSK  16  12  4

Von Arx, Reto5  75,00 1 83 FDAV  12  9  3

Ringberg, Victor6  75,00 2 60 FKHK  8  6  2

Karlsson, Martin7  75,00 1 11 FLIF  4  3  1

Önerud, Simon8  73,33 1 26 FHV71  15  11  4

Andersson, Fredric9  72,22 2 13 FSSK  18  13  5

Blomqvist, Jacob10  71,43 1 18 FBIK  14  10  4

Setzinger, Oliver11  70,00 1 44 FDAV  10  7  3

Sjögren, Mattias  70,00 1 11 FRBK  10  7  3

Pakaslahti, Petri13  67,65 2 20 FSSK  34  23  11

Rundkvist, Adam14  66,67 1 23 FSBK  18  12  6

Fahlqvist, Thomas15  66,67 1 49 FKHK  12  8  4

Marha, Josef  66,67 1 24 FDAV  12  8  4

Nordfeldt, Henrik  66,67 1 29 FVIK  12  8  4

Andersson, Johan18  64,29 1 7 FFBK  14  9  5

Voutilainen, Jukka19  64,29 2 39 FHV71  14  9  5

Hansen, Mads20  63,16 1 24 FBIF  19  12  7

Granström, Jonathan21  62,96 2 41 FBIF  27  17  10

Rasmussen, Dennis  62,96 2 86 FVIK  27  17  10

Bordeleau, Sebastien23  62,50 1 17 FBIE  16  10  6

Olheden, Rasmus  62,50 1 13 FIKO  16  10  6

Steen, Oscar25  62,50 1 20 FMODO  8  5  3

AIK - A I K  IF AIS - Almtuna IS BIE - EHC Biel BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BJÖ - IF Björklöven BOR - Borås HC COM - IK Comet NOR

DAV - HC Davos DIF - Djurgårdens IF DRIG - Dynamo Riga FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HCL - HC Lugano HV71 - HV 71 IKO - IK Oskarshamn



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Forssell, Erik 20  51  3SKE F

Fernholm, Daniel 5  12  1LHC D

Hersley, Patrik 8  1  1MIF D

Ivars, Jim 3  1  1TRA D

Johansson, Eric 21  1  1LIF F

Johansson, Jakob 26  1  1RBK F

Kindahl, Björn 19  1  1BIK F

Laurila, Henri 44  1  1MODO D

Lindh, Andreas 19  1  1VIK D

Lundqvist, Joel 20  1  1FRÖ F

Persson, Erik 6  1  1KRI D

Setzinger, Oliver 44  1  1DAV F

Takala, Tuomas 23  1  1VAA F

Abbott, Cam 24  214  1LHF F

Andersén, Niclas 9  2  1BIF D

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Höggren, Fredrik 23  11  1BIK F

Lundh, Patrik 9  1  1BIK F

Pihlström, Antti 41  1  1FBK F

Lindström, Johan 11  24  1HV71 F

Lindqvist, Robin 27  35  1LHF F

Hagos, Yared 91  56  1SKE F

Lagerström, Tony 11  5  1MIK F

AIK - A I K  IF AIS - Almtuna IS BIE - EHC Biel BIF - Brynäs IF

BIK - Bofors IK BJÖ - IF Björklöven BOR - Borås HC COM - IK Comet NOR

DAV - HC Davos DIF - Djurgårdens IF DRIG - Dynamo Riga FBK - Färjestads BK

FRÖ - Frölunda HC HCL - HC Lugano HV71 - HV 71 IKO - IK Oskarshamn



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 07:43Linköpings HC  2  3  1 50,00

2 03:07MODO Hockey  1  1  0 50,00

03:47Bofors IK  1  1  0 50,00

4 05:26Kristianstads IK  1  1  0 33,33

05:16IF Malmö Redhawks  1  1  0 33,33

04:44Vaasan Sport  1  1  0 33,33

7 15:02Karlskrona HK  2  3  0 30,00

8 25:06Luleå HF  3  3  1 27,27

9 42:29Skellefteå AIK  6  6  1 25,00

10 14:29Södertälje SK  2  2  0 25,00

11 06:00HC Davos  1  1  0 25,00

12 15:58Rögle BK  2  2  0 22,22

14:36Frölunda HC  2  2  0 22,22

14 47:30Mora IK  6  6  2 21,43

15 10:29Timrå IK  2  1  0 20,00

16 18:04Brynäs IF  2  2  1 18,18

17 22:31IF Björklöven  2  2  0 16,67

18 12:36Färjestads BK  2  1  0 11,11

12:17Tranås AIF IF  1  1  0 11,11

20 16:59IK Oskarshamn  2  1  0 10,00

17:48VIK Västerås HK  2  1  0 10,00

22 17:52Leksands IF  2  1  1 9,09

23 14:38HV 71  2  0  0 0,00

07:25IK Pantern  1  0  0 0,00

06:29Skåre BK  1  0  0 0,00

06:00Örebro HK  1  0  0 0,00

08:01Djurgårdens IF  2  0  0 0,00

06:00EHC Biel  1  0  0 0,00



SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 12:53Färjestads BK  2  0  1 100,00

2 06:00MODO Hockey  1  0  0 100,00

08:00Kristianstads IK  1  0  0 100,00

07:25IF Malmö Redhawks  1  0  0 100,00

5 14:38Linköpings HC  2  0  0 100,00

18:38VIK Västerås HK  2  0  0 100,00

7 06:00HC Davos  1  0  0 100,00

8 18:46Karlskrona HK  2  1  0 91,67

9 15:19Djurgårdens IF  2  1  0 87,50

10 11:26IK Oskarshamn  2  1  0 83,33

10:44IF Björklöven  2  1  0 83,33

12 08:59Örebro HK  1  1  0 83,33

13 08:19Timrå IK  2  1  0 80,00

14 11:43Skåre BK  1  1  0 80,00

15 42:58Skellefteå AIK  6  4  1 80,00

16 14:36Rögle BK  2  2  0 77,78

15:58Frölunda HC  2  2  0 77,78

18 07:41Bofors IK  1  1  2 75,00

06:00EHC Biel  1  1  0 75,00

20 12:20Brynäs IF  2  2  0 75,00

21 14:31Vaasan Sport  1  2  0 75,00

22 13:36Leksands IF  2  3  0 75,00

23 47:08Mora IK  6  7  1 75,00

24 14:10Södertälje SK  2  2  0 71,43

25 24:16Luleå HF  3  4  1 71,43

26 05:16IK Pantern  1  1  0 66,67

27 03:19Tranås AIF IF  1  2  0 60,00

28 07:43HV 71  2  3  1 50,00



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Bofors IK  1  2

2 Färjestads BK  2  1

HV 71  2  1

4 Luleå HF  3  1

5 Mora IK  6  1

Skellefteå AIK  6  1

7 EHC Biel  1  0

HC Davos  1  0

IF Malmö Redhawks  1  0

IK Pantern  1  0

Kristianstads IK  1  0

MODO Hockey  1  0

Skåre BK  1  0

Tranås AIF IF  1  0

Vaasan Sport  1  0

Örebro HK  1  0

17 Brynäs IF  2  0

Djurgårdens IF  2  0

Frölunda HC  2  0

IF Björklöven  2  0

IK Oskarshamn  2  0

Karlskrona HK  2  0

Leksands IF  2  0

Linköpings HC  2  0

Rögle BK  2  0

Södertälje SK  2  0

Timrå IK  2  0

VIK Västerås HK  2  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Djurgårdens IF  2  0

Frölunda HC  2  0

Färjestads BK  2  0

HV 71  2  0

IF Björklöven  2  0

IK Oskarshamn  2  0

Karlskrona HK  2  0

Rögle BK  2  0

Södertälje SK  2  0

Timrå IK  2  0

VIK Västerås HK  2  0

12 Bofors IK  1  0

EHC Biel  1  0

HC Davos  1  0

IF Malmö Redhawks  1  0

IK Pantern  1  0

Kristianstads IK  1  0

MODO Hockey  1  0

Skåre BK  1  0

Tranås AIF IF  1  0

Vaasan Sport  1  0

Örebro HK  1  0

23 Skellefteå AIK  6  1

24 Luleå HF  3  1

25 Brynäs IF  2  1

Leksands IF  2  1

Linköpings HC  2  1

28 Mora IK  6  2



PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Mora IK  6  6

Skellefteå AIK  6  6

3 Karlskrona HK  2  3

Linköpings HC  2  3

5 Luleå HF  3  3

6 Brynäs IF  2  2

Frölunda HC  2  2

IF Björklöven  2  2

Rögle BK  2  2

Södertälje SK  2  2

11 Bofors IK  1  1

HC Davos  1  1

IF Malmö Redhawks  1  1

Kristianstads IK  1  1

MODO Hockey  1  1

Tranås AIF IF  1  1

Vaasan Sport  1  1

18 Färjestads BK  2  1

IK Oskarshamn  2  1

Leksands IF  2  1

Timrå IK  2  1

VIK Västerås HK  2  1

23 EHC Biel  1  0

IK Pantern  1  0

Skåre BK  1  0

Örebro HK  1  0

27 Djurgårdens IF  2  0

HV 71  2  0

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Färjestads BK  2  0

Linköpings HC  2  0

VIK Västerås HK  2  0

4 HC Davos  1  0

IF Malmö Redhawks  1  0

Kristianstads IK  1  0

MODO Hockey  1  0

8 Djurgårdens IF  2  1

IF Björklöven  2  1

IK Oskarshamn  2  1

Karlskrona HK  2  1

Timrå IK  2  1

13 Bofors IK  1  1

EHC Biel  1  1

IK Pantern  1  1

Skåre BK  1  1

Örebro HK  1  1

18 Brynäs IF  2  2

Frölunda HC  2  2

Rögle BK  2  2

Södertälje SK  2  2

22 Tranås AIF IF  1  2

Vaasan Sport  1  2

24 HV 71  2  3

Leksands IF  2  3

26 Skellefteå AIK  6  4

27 Luleå HF  3  4

28 Mora IK  6  7



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  6,00MODO Hockey  1  3  0  0  0

 6,00Timrå IK  2  6  0  0  0

3  8,00Södertälje SK  2  8  0  0  0

 8,00Kristianstads IK  1  4  0  0  0

 8,00IK Pantern  1  4  0  0  0

 8,00Bofors IK  1  4  0  0  0

 8,00HC Davos  1  4  0  0  0

 8,00EHC Biel  1  4  0  0  0

9  9,00Brynäs IF  2  9  0  0  0

10  10,00IF Malmö Redhawks  1  5  0  0  0

 10,00Linköpings HC  2  10  0  0  0

 10,00Djurgårdens IF  2  10  0  0  0

 10,00Tranås AIF IF  1  5  0  0  0

 10,00VIK Västerås HK  2  10  0  0  0

15  11,00Färjestads BK  2  11  0  0  0

16  12,00Rögle BK  2  12  0  0  0

17  12,33Mora IK  6  32  0  1  0

18  13,00HV 71  2  8  0  1  0

 13,00Frölunda HC  2  13  0  0  0

 13,00Leksands IF  2  13  0  0  0

 13,00Karlskrona HK  2  13  0  0  0

22  14,00Skåre BK  1  7  0  0  0

23  15,00Skellefteå AIK  6  30  2  0  1

24  19,50IF Björklöven  2  7  1  0  1

25  21,50IK Oskarshamn  2  9  1  0  1

26  26,00Vaasan Sport  1  8  0  1  0

27  27,67Luleå HF  3  19  1  2  1

28  53,00Örebro HK  1  9  1  1  1



Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 6 200HV 71  1  6 200  2  948  474  3  7 148  2 3821

 3 892HC Davos  1  3 892  0  0  0  1  3 892  3 8922

 3 479Skellefteå AIK  2  6 959  6  7 022  1 170  8  13 981  1 7473

 1 435IF Björklöven  1  1 435  5  5 171  1 034  6  6 606  1 1014

 1 392Karlskrona HK  2  2 785  0  0  0  2  2 785  1 3925

 1 350Djurgårdens IF  2  2 701  1  0  0  3  2 701  9006

 1 193Linköpings HC  3  3 579  1  6 200  6 200  4  9 779  2 4447

 1 076Rögle BK  1  1 076  3  1 609  536  4  2 685  6718

 941Luleå HF  5  4 709  2  1 408  704  7  6 117  8739

 936Brynäs IF  6  5 619  2  2 104  1 052  8  7 723  96510

 920Leksands IF  2  1 840  3  3 329  1 109  5  5 169  1 03311

 852VIK Västerås HK  3  2 556  3  801  267  6  3 357  55912

 774IF Malmö Redhawks  2  1 549  0  0  0  2  1 549  77413

 757Södertälje SK  3  2 271  4  4 077  1 019  7  6 348  90614

 742Timrå IK  1  742  2  1 634  817  3  2 376  79215

 719Mora IK  6  4 315  1  1 171  1 171  7  5 486  78316

 651Frölunda HC  4  2 606  1  1 076  1 076  5  3 682  73617

 646IF Troja/Ljungby  1  646  1  500  500  2  1 146  57318

 584Växjö Lakers HC  2  1 168  2  1 375  687  4  2 543  63519

 543A I K  IF  3  1 629  4  3 520  880  7  5 149  73520

 529IK Oskarshamn  5  2 646  2  802  401  7  3 448  49221

 468Bofors IK  3  1 405  3  1 300  433  6  2 705  45022

 457Örebro HK  4  1 829  1  612  612  5  2 441  48823

 450Piteå HC  1  450  0  0  0  1  450  45024

 400MODO Hockey  1  400  2  1 026  513  3  1 426  47525

 375Almtuna IS  4  1 500  3  1 118  372  7  2 618  37426

 364Borås HC  5  1 822  3  1 406  468  8  3 228  40327

 250IF Sundsvall Hockey  2  500  1  326  326  3  826  27528

 150Dynamo Riga  1  150  2  934  467  3  1 084  36129

 0EHC Biel  0  0  1  3 892  3 892  1  3 892  3 89230

 0Färjestads BK  2  0  1  1 217  1 217  3  1 217  40531

 0IK Comet NOR  0  0  1  250  250  1  250  25032

 0HC Lugano  0  0  2  1 150  575  2  1 150  57533

 0Rödovre Mighty Bulls DEN  0  0  0  0  034

 0Salavat Yulaev  0  0  3  1 644  548  3  1 644  54835

 0Skåre BK  0  0  3  2 290  763  3  2 290  763

 0Skövde IK  0  0  1  200  200  1  200  20037

 0IK Pantern  0  0  1  1 049  1 049  1  1 049  1 049

 0Kristianstads IK  0  0  1  384  384  1  384  384

 0Kungälvs IK  0  0  1  350  350  1  350  350

 0Kärpät Oulu  0  0  1  3 516  3 516  1  3 516  3 516

 0Tingsryds AIF  0  0  1  646  646  1  646  646

 0Tranås AIF IF  0  0  1  1 487  1 487  1  1 487  1 487

 0Vaasan Sport  0  0  1  1 435  1 435  1  1 435  1 435

In Total:  68979



Best Players Per Game

Game No. Home Guest Best Players

HV71 HV71: 40. Petersson, André LHC: 30. Norrena, FredrikLHC 16

MIK MIK: 20. Hilmerson, Alexander SSK: 24. Bemström, JörgenSSK 38

DAV DAV: 44. Setzinger, Oliver BIE: 20. Pfäffli, MoritzBIE 77

LHF LHF: 32. Lassinantti, Joel SKE: 7. Rundblad, DavidSKE 79

LHF LHF: 24. Abbott, Cam SKE: 5. Larsson, AdamSKE 80

DIF DIF: 9. Ottosson, Kristofer FBK: 22. Åslund, PerFBK 81

BIF BIF: 25. Markström, Jacob MODO: 8. Forsström, AndreasMODO 82

RBK RBK: 11. Sjögren, Mattias FRÖ: 5. Bäckman, ChristianFRÖ 84


